\[3
K7

CenturyLinke

August 15, 2016

Public Service Commission of Utah
160 East 300 South, 4" Floor
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

RE: A.L. 2016-P11
Dear Commissioners:

Attached for your notification are changes to the Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC Exchange and
Network Services Price List. The following pages are attached:

Exchange and Network Services Price List
Section Page Release
6
Index 1
170.1
170.2
170.3
170.4
191
191.1
192
193
198
199
200

G1 U101 0101010101010 01T 01 B
PR R OORNONNDG N

This filing introduces CenturyLink Business Package and CenturyLink Business Bundle, which are new
offerings available to business customers. In addition, the month to month and 2 year term option will no
longer be available to new Core Connect customers.

This filing is scheduled for filing on August 15, 2016 to become effective August 20, 2016.
If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Q) Ledasn

Dawn Salaver
Dawn Salaver
Dawn.Salaver@Centurylink.com
1801 California Street, 10th Floor
Denver, CO 80202
voice: (303) 992-5835

cc: James Farr, CenturyLink

UT2016-012 (QC)


mailto:Dawn.Salaver@Centurylink.com

