

August 15, 2016

Public Service Commission of Utah 160 East 300 South, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

RE: A.L. 2016-P11

Dear Commissioners:

Attached for your notification are changes to the Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC Exchange and Network Services Price List. The following pages are attached:

Exchange	e and Network Servi	ces Price List
04:	D	Dalaaaa

<u>Section</u>	<u>Page</u>	<u>Release</u>
1	6	7
5	Index 1	7
5	170.1	5
5	170.2	4
5	170.3	2
5	170.4	2
5	191	8
5	191.1	4
5	192	9
5	193	8
5	198	1
5 5	199	1
5	200	1

This filing introduces CenturyLink Business Package and CenturyLink Business Bundle, which are new offerings available to business customers. In addition, the month to month and 2 year term option will no longer be available to new Core Connect customers.

This filing is scheduled for filing on August 15, 2016 to become effective August 20, 2016.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Dawn Salaver

cc: James Farr, CenturyLink

Dawn Salaver

Dawn Salaver

Dawn.Salaver@Centurylink.com

1801 California Street, 10th Floor

Denver, CO 80202

voice: (303) 992-5835

UT2016-012 (QC)